507626642 12/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

RESUBMISSION

TO CORRECT AN ERROR OF APPLICATION NUMBER 15877843 IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED IN REEL/FRAME: 060912/0293 TO A CORRECTED APPLICATION NUMBER 15887843; ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE CONVEYANCE TEXT OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 507538048

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK W LARK	10/31/2003
ANTHONY R ROBINSON	10/30/2003
COLIN J LOXLEY	11/04/2003
GERALD W SCHIRRA	11/03/2003
ROBERT TAYLOR	11/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY	
Street Address:	80 PARK PLAZA	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15730642
Application Number:	15803641
Application Number:	15887843
Application Number:	15948664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7143382752

Email: SWang@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: SHYH-JYE WANG

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

PATENT REEL: 062075 FRAME: 0379

EPAS ID: PAT7673538

507626642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62733-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHYH-JYE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Shyh-Jye Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG - Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG - Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page1.tif source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page2.tif source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062075 FRAME: 0380

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK W LARK	10/31/2003
ANTHONY R ROBINSON	10/30/2003
COLIN J LOXLEY	11/04/2003
GERALD W SCHIRRA	11/03/2003
ROBERT TAYLOR	11/03/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

23	PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY
Street Address:	80 PARK PLAZA
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15730642
Application Number:	15803641
Application Number:	15877843
Application Number:	15948664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 7143382717
Email: cpasillas@manatt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CASSANDRA PASILLAS

Address Line 1:695 TOWN CENTER DR. 14TH FLOORAddress Line 4:COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62733-031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CASSANDRA PASILLAS

PATENT REEL: 062075 FRAME: 0381

Signature:	/Cassandra Pasillas/
Date:	08/26/2022
Total Attachments: 3 source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page1.tif source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page2.tif source=LARK ROBINSON LOXLEY SCHIRRA and TAYLOR to PSEG#page3.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	

EPAS ID: PAT7507196 **Receipt Date:** 08/26/2022

PATENT REEL: 062075 FRAME: 0382

Docket No.: 113217,120US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Frederick W. Lark of Bernardsville, New Jersey, Anthony R. Robinson of Hillsborough, New Jersey, Colin J. Loxley of Laurence Harbor, New Jersey, Gerald W. Schirra of Randolph, New Jersey and Robert Taylor of Chester Borough, New Jersey, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in United States provisional patent application, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMPUTER-BASED AUCTIONING OF BASIC GENERATION SERVICES, for which an application for United States provisional application was filed on October 8, 2003, and identified by United States Serial No. 10/680,407:

AND WHEREAS, Public Service Electric & Ges Company, having an address of 80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Public Service Electric & Gas Company, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any patent applications in the United States and foreign countries, any provisional applications, including U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/416,570, filed October 8, 2002, original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HALE and DORR LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

AND We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Public Service Electric & Gas Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Mules January 11/3/03

REEL: 062075 FRAME: 0383

On this 31 51 day of OCTOBER known to be the person named in and who executed the above the uses and purposes therein set forth.	_, 20, before me personally appeared Frederick W. Lark, to me instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the race and hurboses theneur sectorur.	
SEAL	Notary Public Dandous
	My commission expires HELEN R. ANDERSON NOTATY RELIC OF NEW RESEY
•	My Controlled on Departs Lane 12, 2006
COUNTY OF <u>ESSEX</u> SS:	
On this 30 TH day of 007750R me known to be the person named in and who executed the ab for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	_, 20 <u>4</u> \$\frac{1}{2}\$, before me personally appeared Anthony R. Robinson, to ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
SEAL	Ailen B. Notary Public
	My commission expires KFLEN & ANDERSONS NOTARY FIELD OF NEW HISEV TO COMMISSION Expires Lane 12, 2006
STATE OF NEW JELSEY, COUNTY OF ESSEX SS:	
On this day of known to be the person named in and who executed the above the uses and purposes therein set forth.	_, 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally appeared, Colin J. Loxley to me instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEAL	Notary Public Notary Public Rotary Public of New Jersey My commission expires My Commission Engines Oct. 18, 2006

2

PATENT

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF LISSEY SS:	
On this 3rd day of November known to be the person named in and who executed the ab the uses and purposes therein set forth.	. 20 03, before me personally appeared Gerald W. Schirra, to move instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SBAL	Notary Public Constance C. LEMBO Retary Public of New Jersey My commission expires My Commission Expires Oct. 12, 2008
STATE OF REW JESSEY SS:	
On this day of known to be the person named in and who executed the ab the uses and purposes therein set forth.	$\frac{20}{20}$, before me personally appeared Robert Taylor, to me ove instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
SEALS	Notary Public Constance C. Lembo Notary Public Constance E. Lembo Netary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oc. 18, 2006